508813077 10/14/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI561840

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
			Name	Execution Date		
ICON Health & Fitness, Inc.					08/09/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Company Name:	iFIT In	.				
Street Address:	1500 S	1500 South 1000 West				
City:	Logan	Logan				
State/Country:	UTAH	UTAH				
Postal Code:	84321					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3	\$				
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		63295	5419			
Application Number:		63306251				
Application Number:		18091004				
	DATA					
ax Number:			732720			
			e-mail address first; if that is ur hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
		•	732700			
Email: se		sesoa	esoares@hollandhart.com			
Correspondent Name: She		Sherr	erry Soares			
Address Line 1: P.O.		P.O. I	Box 11583			
Address Line 4:		Salt L	ake City, UTAH 84147.			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			122788.0163			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Sherry Soares			
SIGNATURE:			Sherry Soares			
DATE SIGNED:		10/14/2024				
otal Attachments: 3			1			
ouroo_ICON Hoalth & E	itnoce In		-Amendment (Change of Name)#	nana1 tiff		
Unce=100N riealin & r	101035, 11	0DL-	-Amenument (Onange of Name)#	pageriin		
			-Amendment (Change of Name)#	•		



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ICON HEALTH & FITNESS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ICON HEALTH & FITNESS, INC." TO "IFIT INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 5:23 O'CLOCK P.M.



2423252 8100 SR# 20212928941

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203878528 Date: 08-09-21

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 069175 FRAME: 0541

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:23 PM 08/09/2021 FILED 05:23 PM 08/09/2021 SR 20212928941 - File Number 2423252

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ICON HEALTH & FITNESS, INC.

August 9, 2021

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is "ICON Health & Fitness, Inc."

2. The original certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 2, 1994.

3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is iFIT Inc.

4. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

5. The effective time of the Certificate of Amendment shall be upon filing.

WEIL:\98046890\3\53728.0019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as of the date first written above.

DocuSigned by:

By: <u>Stoff K. Watterson</u> Name: Scott Watterson Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

[Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation]

WEIL:\98046890\3\53728.0019

PATENT REEL: 069175 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 10/14/2024